
 SUTTON AND DISTRICT BA - INDOOR FIXTURES 2025-26 

Matches to be played in Greys & Red SDBA Shirts 

Match 
No.  

DAY DATE OPPONENTS Venue RINKS TIME ME
AL 

   Group 1      
1  Thurs 30th October King George  K.George IBC 5 Mx R 2.00pm Y 
2 * Thurs  6th November Surrey Masonic BA K.George IBC 6 Mx R 2.00pm Y 
3  Wed 19th November Wealden  Maresfield 6 Mx R 2.15pm Y 
         
   Group 2      

4  Thurs  4th December Sutton Sutton IBC 5 Mx R 2.00pm Y 
5  Sun  7th December Mole Valley  Leatherhead LC 4 Mx R 2.00pm T&B 
6  Thurs 11th December Bromley  Bromley IBC  6 Mx T 2.30pm Y 
7  Sun 14th December Croydon  Croydon IBC 6 Mx R 2.00pm Y 
8 * Sat 10th January London Scottish K.George IBC 6 Mx R 2.00pm Y 
9   Mon 19th January Presidents Day Croydon IBC 6 Mx R 2.00pm Y 
   Group 3      

    10  Wed  4th February Horsham  Broadbridge 6 Mx R 2.00pm Y 
11  Wed 11th February Gratton’s  Crawley 5 Mx R 2.00pm Y 

12    *  Wed 18th February LCSBA Croydon IBC 6 Mx R 2.00pm Y 
13  Sat 21st February Lewisham IBC Lewisham 6Mx R 2.00pm Y 

14  Sat 28th February Donyngs  Redhill 4 Mx R  2.00pm Bar 
   Group 4      
   13-21st March Indoor SDBA Tour  Bournemouth    

15  Wed  25th March Desborough  Desborough IBC 6 Mx R 2.15pm Y 
16  Sat  4th April Croydon Croydon IBC 5 Mx R 2.00pm Y 
17  Wed  8th April Adur  Southwick,Brighton 6 Mx R 2.00pm Y 

 

All playing members of clubs affiliated to SDBA are very welcome to play in the 
above matches. Matches with a * are against other Bowling Associations.  
When you have played in 2 Indoor/Outdoor matches, you qualify for the Ted 
Pierce Singles Competition in 2026 
Cost for matches with a meal is £13.00, Visitor’s meal is £10.00 and Tea & Biscuit 
matches are £5.00. Costs are partially subsidised by SDBA. 
 
The matches are split into 4 groups. The latest dates for receipt of applications are:  
Group 1 – 13th Sept 2025     Group 2 – 13th Nov 2025      
Group 3 – 10th Jan 2026       Group 4- 25th Jan 2026 
 
It is preferred that you email your match availability and personal details to Paul 
Songer, at:indoor.sdba@outlook.com  
When applying, please include: preferred indoor playing position, outdoor Club, 
contact telephone numbers, email address, next of Kin contact details 
and matches your available to play in. 
 
You will receive an email of your selected matches and be asked to be a reserve for matches not initially 
selected for. Thank You. Paul Songer. SDBA Indoor Match Secretary   


